

SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBE



RESOLUTION NO. 89-40 of the SQUAXIN ISLAND TRIBAL COUNCIL

WHEREAS, The Squaxin Island Tribal Council is the Governing Body of the Squaxin Island Tribe of Indians by the authority of the Constitution and By-laws of the Squaxin Island Tribe, as approved and adopted by the General Body and the Sectretary of the Interior on July 8, 1965; and

WHEREAS, under the Constitution and By-laws of the Tribe, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council is charged with the duty of protecting the health, security, and general welfare of the Squaxin Island Tribal Reservation residents; and

WHEREAS, The Federal Highway Act of 1973 (P.L. 93-87) provides for U.S. Department of Transportation funding to assist Indian Tribes in financing highway traffic safety project; and

WHEREAS, the Squaxin Island Tribal Council has the authority to promulgate and enforce ordinances governing the conduct of all persons within the jurisdiction of the Squaxin Island Indian Reservation and providing for the maintenance of law and order and administration of justice, is desirous of contracting for funds now available for Highway Safety;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council hereby authorizes the development and submission of a proposal on behalf of the Squaxin Island Tribe; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Squaxin Island Tribal Council does hereby authorize the Tribal Chairman or the Tribal Manager to sign the contract to be the Tribe's representative in all future matters requiring Tribal authorization of this particular project.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that these authorities shall be for the duration of this grant.

CERTIFICATION

The	Squa	хin	Is 1 ar	nd Tr	ibal (ounci	1 does	herby	certi	fy tha	t the f	oregoing
resc	luti	ion	was ad	lopte	dat a	regu1	ar me	eting o	f the S	Guaxi	n Islan	d Tribal
Cour	ncil	he 1	d thi	s <u></u> _	-7-m_	_ day	of _/	lugust	, 19	22, 8	at whic	d Tribal h time a
quor	um wa	as p	resent	and	passe	d by a	vote	of U	<u>⊬</u> fo	r and		against,
with	0		abste	ention	ns.							

Due Mc Johns David Lopemon David E. Lopeman, Tribal Chairman

ATTESTED BY

James Peters, Secretary

Evie Allen, Vice-Chairperson